
Cleerline OM3 LC-LC Patch Cable 3.0mm
Riser - 1M

3DOM3LCLC01m

SKU: 161386

Cleerline XD fiber optic patch cords deliver extreme performance and reliability for all system connections. XD
series patch cords incorporate Cleerline’s BendSafe® technology.

Designed for reliability in all applications, XD series patch cords provide flexible interconnection to active
equipment, passive optical devices, and cross-connects. XD series patch cords exhibit lower optical power loss
under bend than standard cables and are compatible with all conventional cabling.

The Cleerline 3DOM3LCLC is an LC to LC, Multimode OM3 fiber optic patch cable. Deliver extreme performance
and reliability for all system connections.

Features

High mechanical strength, superior fatigue
Conform to IEC, EIA-TIA, and Telcordia requirements
TIA color-coded
Riser rated OFNR jacket type
Custom configurations available upon request


